Government have examined the matter in detail. An amount of
₹8,12,90,000/- has been re-appropriated to 2501-06-198-48-16 (State)

from 2501-06-198-48-15 (Central). In the above circumstances,
Government are pleased to accord sanction to release an amount of
₹13,54,83,333/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Fifty Four Lakh Eighty Three
Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Three only) towards partial release
of the Central release and its matching State Share for the year 2025-26
for the implementation SVEP umbrella projects in the State
from t h e current year's budget provision by debiting the head of
account 2501-06-198-48-16 (State), subject to the conditions stipulated